Name

* Claire Blackwell
Josie Rueckert

* Caroline Spink
* Dylan Thielman
* Kianna Kostelecky
* Eeese Frederick
Jaycee Coffield
Vitoria Batista
Natalie McEachern
Zoe Galbreath
Team

Totals

Total FG
3 PTFG
Free Throws

Name
* Kailee Maldonado
Mia Salgado
* Chloe Clyde
* Baylee Maldonado
* Brailyn Foster
* Gianna Medelez
Makiya Saldana
Mayzlee Woolf
Team
Totals

Total FG

3 PTFG
Free Throws

District 6 Tournament - Game Box Score
Chiawana Riverhawks vs. Mead Panthers
Date: 2/17/2026 Time: 6:00 PM Site: Chiawana HS Attendance: 879

TFG
0/5
0/0

0/11
2/6

3/10
2/8
0/0
3/4
0/1
0/0

OOOOOOOOOO D

10/45
1st Half

1st Half
1st Half

TFG
7/14
0/1
4/7
4/17
2/7
1/3
0/1
0/0
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18/50

1st Half
1st Half
1st Half

MHS

Free Throw Pts
Pts off Turnovers
Total Rebounds
Off Rebound %
3Pt Efficiency
Effective FG%

Technical Fouls

Officials

6
6
32
21.1
+8.5
25.6
MHS
CHS

Visitors: Mead Panthers

2FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF FD AST AA
0/4 0/1 1/2 1 1 1 2 3 1 1 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/11 0/0 0/0 0 2 5 7 0 0 0 0
1/3 1/3 0/0 5 2 1 3 3 0 0 0
1/6 2/4  2/3 10 1 7 8 0 2 1 0
2/3 0/5 2/4 6 1 7 8 2 2 1 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
3/4 0/0 1/2 7 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
0/1 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 3 4
7/32 3/13 6/11 29 8 24 32 9 7 3 0
6/23 26.1% 2nd Half 4/22 18.2% Game 10/45 22.2%
2/8 25.0% 2nd Half 1/5 20.0% Game 3/13 23.1%
2/5 40.0% 2nd Half 4/6 66.7% Game 6/11 54.5%
Home: Chiawana Riverhawks
2FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF FD AST AA
2/7 5/7 4/6 23 2 8 10 3 4 2 0
0/0 0/1 0/0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0
4/7 0/0 2/2 10 3 2 5 3 1 0 0
4/9 0/8 0/0 8 2 9 11 0 0 2 0
1/2 1/5 0/0 5 1 1 2 1 0 0 0
0/0 1/3 0/0 3 0 3 3 2 0 4 0
0/1 0/0 0/0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 2 2 2 0 1 0
2 2 4
11/26 7/24 6/8 49 10 30 40 11 5 9 0
8/28 28.6% 2nd Half 10/22 45.5% Game 18/50 36.0%
2/12 16.7% 2nd Half 5/12 41.7% Game 7/24 29.2%
4/4  100% 2nd Half 2/4 50.0% Game 6/8 75.0%
CHS MHS CHS MHS CHS
6 3Pt Points 9 21 Pts/Possession 0.52 0.90
16 2nd Chance Points 2 8 Pts off Bench 7 0
40 Team Rebounds 4 4 Dead Ball Reb 2 0
29.4 Def Rebound % 70.6 78.9 Total Rebound % 44.4 55.6
+1.0 Def. Stops 34 45 Pts/Shot 0.58 0.90
43.0 FT Rate 0.13 0.12 Points in Paint 12 20
None
None

Brian Collins, Benjamin Wagar, Pat Redman

Qtr 1/Qtr 2/Qtr 3|Qtr 4 | OT 10T 2|0T 3 OT 4 Total
Mead Panthers 6 10 11 2 0 0 0 29
Chiawana Riverhawks| 18 4 15 12 0 0 0 49

Largest Lead CHS 47 MHS 27 (20 pts) Lead Changes 0 Number of Ties 1
Longest Run CHS 18-3 MHS 10-2
Comments:
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28:26
4:20
29:07
24:20
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30:08
2:23
21:05
30:58
23:46
30:08
8:14
13:18
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