

District 6 Tournament - Game Box Score

Chiawana Riverhawks vs. Mead Panthers

Date: 2/17/2026 Time: 6:00 PM Site: Chiawana HS Attendance: 879

Visitors: Mead Panthers

##	Name	P	TFG	2FG	3 Pt	FT	PTS	ORB	DRB	TR	PF	FD	AST	AA	TO	BS	ST	MIN
1	* Claire Blackwell	G	0/5	0/4	0/1	1/2	1	1	1	2	3	1	1	0	5	0	2	28:26
5	Josie Rueckert	G	0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4:20
11	* Caroline Spink	G	0/11	0/11	0/0	0/0	0	2	5	7	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	29:07
13	* Dylan Thielman	G	2/6	1/3	1/3	0/0	5	2	1	3	3	0	0	0	2	0	1	24:20
15	* Kianna Kostelecky	G	3/10	1/6	2/4	2/3	10	1	7	8	0	2	1	0	1	0	0	28:01
23	* Eeese Frederick	G	2/8	2/3	0/5	2/4	6	1	7	8	2	2	1	0	3	1	1	30:58
24	Jaycee Coffield	G	0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1:02
33	Vitoria Batista	G	3/4	3/4	0/0	1/2	7	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	3	0	0	12:07
34	Natalie McEachern	G	0/1	0/1	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1:02
51	Zoe Galbreath	G	0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0:37
Team								1	3	4					1			
Totals			10/45	7/32	3/13	6/11	29	8	24	32	9	7	3	0	15	1	4	160
Total FG			1st Half	6/23	26.1%	2nd Half	4/22	18.2%	Game	10/45	22.2%							
3 PT FG			1st Half	2/8	25.0%	2nd Half	1/5	20.0%	Game	3/13	23.1%							
Free Throws			1st Half	2/5	40.0%	2nd Half	4/6	66.7%	Game	6/11	54.5%							

Home: Chiawana Riverhawks

##	Name	P	TFG	2FG	3 Pt	FT	PTS	ORB	DRB	TR	PF	FD	AST	AA	TO	BS	ST	MIN
3	* Kailee Maldonado	G	7/14	2/7	5/7	4/6	23	2	8	10	3	4	2	0	4	1	3	30:08
5	Mia Salgado	G	0/1	0/0	0/1	0/0	0	0	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2:23
13	* Chloe Clyde	G	4/7	4/7	0/0	2/2	10	3	2	5	3	1	0	0	0	1	1	21:05
15	* Baylee Maldonado	G	4/17	4/9	0/8	0/0	8	2	9	11	0	0	2	0	2	0	1	30:58
20	* Brailyn Foster	G	2/7	1/2	1/5	0/0	5	1	1	2	1	0	0	0	2	1	0	23:46
23	* Gianna Medelez	F	1/3	0/0	1/3	0/0	3	0	3	3	2	0	4	0	0	0	1	30:08
24	Makiya Saldana	F	0/1	0/1	0/0	0/0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8:14
30	Mayzlee Woolf	G	0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	2	2	2	0	1	0	1	0	2	13:18
Team								2	2	4					1			
Totals			18/50	11/26	7/24	6/8	49	10	30	40	11	5	9	0	10	3	8	160
Total FG			1st Half	8/28	28.6%	2nd Half	10/22	45.5%	Game	18/50	36.0%							
3 PT FG			1st Half	2/12	16.7%	2nd Half	5/12	41.7%	Game	7/24	29.2%							
Free Throws			1st Half	4/4	100%	2nd Half	2/4	50.0%	Game	6/8	75.0%							

	MHS	CHS		MHS	CHS		MHS	CHS
Free Throw Pts	6	6	3Pt Points	9	21	Pts/Possession	0.52	0.90
Pts off Turnovers	6	16	2nd Chance Points	2	8	Pts off Bench	7	0
Total Rebounds	32	40	Team Rebounds	4	4	Dead Ball Reb	2	0
Off Rebound %	21.1	29.4	Def Rebound %	70.6	78.9	Total Rebound %	44.4	55.6
3Pt Efficiency	+8.5	+1.0	Def. Stops	34	45	Pts/Shot	0.58	0.90
Effective FG%	25.6	43.0	FT Rate	0.13	0.12	Points in Paint	12	20
Technical Fouls	MHS	None						
	CHS	None						
Officials	Brian Collins, Benjamin Wagar, Pat Redman							

	Qtr 1	Qtr 2	Qtr 3	Qtr 4	OT 1	OT 2	OT 3	OT 4	Total
Mead Panthers	6	10	11	2	0	0	0	0	29
Chiawana Riverhawks	18	4	15	12	0	0	0	0	49

Largest Lead CHS 47 MHS 27 (20 pts) **Lead Changes** 0 **Number of Ties** 1

Longest Run CHS 18-3 MHS 10-2

Comments: